70
High Temperature Low Leakage
Automotive Varistors
150ºC Rated Low Leakage Automotive Varistors
VW(DC) DC Working Voltage [V] IL2 Typical leakage current at 28Vdc, 25°C [μA]
VW(AC) AC Working Voltage [V] ET Transient Energy Rating [J, 10x1000μS]
VB Breakdown Votage [V @ 1mADC, 25ºC] IP Peak Current Rating [A, 8x20μS]
VC Clamping Votage [V @ IIVC] Cap Capacitance [pF] @ 1KHz specified and 0.5VRMS

Controlled Area
Network Varistor
HOW TO ORDER
ATL
Series
Automotive
High Temperature
Low Leakage
07
Case Size
07 = 0603
R
Packaging
D = 7” (1000 pcs)
R = 7” (4,000 pcs)
T = 13” (10,000pcs)
P
Termination
P = Ni Barrier/100% Sn
PN VW(DC) VW(AC) VB VC IVC IL1 IL2 ET IP Typ Cap Cap Tol Freq VJump PDiss max
CANATL07 32 25 61±15% 120 1 1 <1 0.05 5 10 ±50% M 27.5 0.003
COMMUNICATION BUS - HIGH TEMPERATURE LOW LEAKAGE VARISTOR
71
High Temperature Low Leakage
Automotive Varistors
150ºC Rated Low Leakage Automotive Varistors
S21 CHARACTERISTICS
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS AND RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
5
0
-5
-10
-15
-20
-25
-30
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B
)
Frequency (MHz)
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
CANATL07
T
W
BL
L
A
B
D
C
0603 Discrete Dimensions mm (inches)
L W T BL
1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.90 MAX 0.35±0.15
(0.063±0.006) (0.032±0.006) (0.035 MAX) (0.014±0.006)
0603 Soldering Pad mm (inches)
A B C D
0.89 0.76 2.54 0.76
(0.035) (0.030) (0.100) (0.030)
Mouser Electronics